
18.5 in.
Firebox Opening

22.3 in.
Firebox Length

36.0 in.
Chamber Opening

42.5 in.
Chamber Length

 69.9 in. 

 77.9 in. 

 5.5 in. 

 16.0 in. Diameter  24.4 in. 

 32.6 in. 

19.0" x 18.0"
Cooking Grate
(342 Sq. In)

Firebox

35.5" x 14.5" Cooking Grates (514.8 Sq. In.)

Two 19.8" x 19.0" Cooking Grates 
(750.5 Sq. In.)

Grease
Drain

Overall Height: 58.2 in. 

Overall Width: 34.5 in.

Overall Length: 77.9 in.

Total Weight: 591 lbs.

LOADED WICHITA

Convection
Plate

Overall Height: 58.2 in.
Overall Depth: 34.5 in.

Overall Length: 77.9 in.
Total Weight: 591 lbs.

LOADED WICHITA



 33.0 in. 

 34.5 in. 

 22.5 in. 

 29.3 in. 

 52.8 in. 

 58.2 in. 

20.0 in.
Body Diameter

Counter-balance
Weight

Second Shelf

Overall Height: 58.2 in. 

Overall Width: 34.5 in.

Overall Length: 77.9 in.

Total Weight: 591 lbs.

LOADED WICHITA
Overall Height: 58.2 in.
Overall Depth: 34.5 in.

Overall Length: 77.9 in.
Total Weight: 591 lbs.

LOADED WICHITA


